
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 11/15/2018 Needed for 11/5/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 23 8 -17 25 108.696

2 MISSISSIPPI 737 257 -474 731 99.186

3 PHILIPPINES 49 17 -22 39 79.592

4 LOUISIANA 1,909 668 -382 1,050 55.003

5 FRANCE 240 84 -42 126 52.500

6 MONTANA 1,131 395 -152 547 48.364

7 WISCONSIN 3,671 1,284 -451 1,735 47.262

8 UTAH 576 201 -61 262 45.486

9 GEORGIA 4,614 1,614 -442 2,056 44.560

10 PUERTO RICO 42 14 -4 18 42.857

11 ILLINOIS 14,224 4,978 -1,079 6,057 42.583

12 NEVADA 450 157 -31 188 41.778

13 OKLAHOMA 1,294 452 -65 517 39.954

14 ALABAMA 2,019 706 -71 777 38.484

15 MINNESOTA 11,487 4,020 -319 4,339 37.773

16 TENNESSEE 1,611 563 -30 593 36.809

17 IDAHO 568 198 -4 202 35.563

18 MARYLAND 16,107 5,637 7 5,630 34.954

19 IOWA 4,287 1,500 12 1,488 34.710

20 KANSAS 6,546 2,291 30 2,261 34.540

21 FLORIDA 19,230 6,730 178 6,552 34.072

22 VIRGINIA 4,373 1,530 98 1,432 32.746

23 ARKANSAS 573 200 17 183 31.937

24 NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 799 76 723 31.641

25 ALASKA 1,401 490 55 435 31.049

26 TEXAS 6,303 2,206 250 1,956 31.033

27 INDIANA 38,454 13,458 1,693 11,765 30.595

28 CONNECTICUT 1,746 611 80 531 30.412

29 ARIZONA 7,343 2,570 355 2,215 30.165

30 CALIFORNIA 11,205 3,921 751 3,170 28.291

31 DELAWARE 2,274 795 156 639 28.100

32 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,276 446 92 354 27.743

33 NEBRASKA 6,715 2,350 512 1,838 27.372

34 VERMONT 3,856 1,349 331 1,018 26.400

35 MISSOURI 3,619 1,266 314 952 26.306

36 MICHIGAN 23,569 8,249 2,329 5,920 25.118

37 KENTUCKY 3,179 1,112 315 797 25.071

38 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 228 67 161 24.693

39 NEW YORK 29,745 10,410 3,069 7,341 24.680

40 COLORADO 3,239 1,133 339 794 24.514

41 OHIO 30,496 10,673 3,279 7,394 24.246

42 WYOMING 1,214 424 137 287 23.641

43 WASHINGTON 2,588 905 316 589 22.759

44 NEW JERSEY 9,685 3,389 1,245 2,144 22.137

45 OREGON 1,552 543 201 342 22.036

46 NORTH DAKOTA 851 297 112 185 21.739

47 MASSACHUSETTS 5,450 1,907 806 1,101 20.202

48 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,133 2,146 912 1,234 20.121

49 MAINE 2,600 910 433 477 18.346

50 NEW MEXICO 1,689 591 287 304 17.999

51 MEXICO 30 10 5 5 16.667

52 PENNSYLVANIA 61,591 21,556 11,611 9,945 16.147

53 DIST OF COL 163 57 32 25 15.337

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,549 892 593 299 11.730

55 RHODE ISLAND 291 101 67 34 0.000

Grand Totals 369,504 129,298 27,516 101,782 27.546

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: November 5, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 25 108.696 MONTANA 1,131 547 48.364

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 OKLAHOMA 1,294 517 39.954

UTAH 576 262 45.486 KANSAS 6,546 2,261 34.540

NEVADA 450 188 41.778 TEXAS 6,303 1,956 31.033

IDAHO 568 202 35.563 NEBRASKA 6,715 1,838 27.372

ALASKA 1,401 435 31.049 SOUTH DAKOTA 652 161 24.693

ARIZONA 7,343 2,215 30.165 COLORADO 3,239 794 24.514

CALIFORNIA 11,205 3,170 28.291 WYOMING 1,214 287 23.641

WASHINGTON 2,588 589 22.759 NORTH DAKOTA 851 185 21.739

OREGON 1,552 342 22.036 NEW MEXICO 1,689 304 17.999

Totals 25,755 7,467 28.992 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,664 8,855 29.851

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 1,735 47.262 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,224 6,057 42.583 FRANCE 240 126 52.500

MINNESOTA 11,487 4,339 37.773 MARYLAND 16,107 5,630 34.954

IOWA 4,287 1,488 34.710 CONNECTICUT 1,746 531 30.412

INDIANA 38,454 11,765 30.595 DELAWARE 2,274 639 28.100

MISSOURI 3,619 952 26.306 VERMONT 3,856 1,018 26.400

MICHIGAN 23,569 5,920 25.118 NEW YORK 29,745 7,341 24.680

OHIO 30,496 7,394 24.246 NEW JERSEY 9,685 2,144 22.137

Totals 129,807 39,650 30.545 MASSACHUSETTS 5,450 1,101 20.202

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,133 1,234 20.121

MAINE 2,600 477 18.346

PENNSYLVANIA 61,591 9,945 16.147

Detachment Goal Actual Percent DIST OF COL 163 25 15.337

MISSISSIPPI 737 731 99.186 WEST VIRGINIA 2,549 299 11.730

LOUISIANA 1,909 1,050 55.003 RHODE ISLAND 291 34 11.684

GEORGIA 4,614 2,056 44.560 Totals 142,430 30,544 21.445

PUERTO RICO 42 18 42.857

ALABAMA 2,019 777 38.484

TENNESSEE 1,611 593 36.809

FLORIDA 19,230 6,552 34.072 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,373 1,432 32.746 11/5/2018 369,504 101,782 27.546

ARKANSAS 573 183 31.937

NORTH CAROLINA 2,285 723 31.641 2018 Membership:

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,276 354 27.743 11/5/2017 103,009

KENTUCKY 3,179 797 25.071  

Totals 41,848 15,266 36.480 Difference: -1,227

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


